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D
istrict N

am
e:H

O
U

STO
N

 ISD
C

am
pus Type:

Elem
entary

Total Students:
551

G
rade Span:

PK
 - 05

For m
ore inform

ation about this cam
pus, see:

https:/TXschools.gov

or the Texas Academ
ic Perform

ance R
eport at:

https://rptsvr1.tea.texas.gov/perfreport/tapr/2022/index.htm
l

.

O
verall Perform

ance D
etails

This m
easures how

 m
uch students are learning in each grade and w

hether or not they are ready
for the next grade. It also show

s how
 w

ell a school or district prepares their students for success
after high school in college, the w

orkforce, or the m
ilitary. State accountability ratings are based

on three dom
ains: Student Achievem

ent, School Progress, and C
losing the G

aps. Scores are
scaled from

 0 to 100 to align w
ith letter grades.

To align w
ith Senate Bill 1365, a N

ot R
ated label is used w

hen the dom
ain or overall scaled score

is less than 70.

O
verall R

ating
Student A

chievem
ent

School Progress
C

losing the G
aps

.

D
istinction D

esignations

C
am

puses that earn a rating of A-C
 are eligible for as m

any as seven distinction designations
that are aw

arded w
hen a school or district show

s exceptional achievem
ent in certain areas.
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Student Inform
ation

This section provides dem
ographic inform

ation about H
AR

R
IS R

 P EL, including attendance rates,
enrollm

ent percentages for various student groups, student m
obility rates, and class size

averages at the cam
pus, district, and state level, w

here applicable.

C
am

pus
D

istrict
State

A
ttendance

R
ate

(2020-21)
90.9%

93.7%
95.0%

Enrollm
entby

R
ace/Ethnicity

African Am
erican

14.7%
22.1%

12.8%
H

ispanic
84.2%

61.9%
52.8%

W
hite

0.9%
9.7%

26.3%
Am

erican Indian
0.0%

0.2%
0.3%

Asian
0.0%

4.5%
4.8%

Pacific Islander
0.0%

0.1%
0.2%

Tw
o or M

ore R
aces

0.2%
1.6%

2.9%
Enrollm

entby
StudentG

roup
Econom

ically D
isadvantaged

96.6%
79.2%

60.7%
Special Education

4.5%
8.4%

11.6%
Em

ergent Bilingual/EL
64.6%

35.1%
21.7%

M
obility

R
ate

(2020-21)
26.1%

14.0%
13.6%

C
am

pus
D

istrict
State

C
lass

Size
A

verages
by

G
rade

orSubject
Elem

entary
Kindergarten

23.2
18.2

18.7
G

rade 1
25.9

15.7
18.7

G
rade 2

22.4
15.4

18.6
G

rade 3
24.3

14.4
18.7

G
rade 4

19.1
13.7

18.8
G

rade 5
17.9

14.0
20.2

G
rade 6

-
19.1

19.2
Secondary

English/Language Arts
-

17.6
16.3

Foreign Languages
-

22.7
18.4

M
athem

atics
-

21.2
17.5

Science
-

21.5
18.5

Social Studies
-

22.8
19.1

..

School Financial Inform
ation (2020-21)

Various financial indicators based on actual data from
 the prior year are reported for the cam

pus, district, and state. For m
ore inform

ation, see:
http://tea.texas.gov/financialstandardreports/

.

C
am

pus
D

istrict
State

Instructional Expenditure R
atio

n/a
63.8%

64.2%
Instructional Staff Percent

n/a
58.1%

64.9%

C
am

pus
D

istrict
State

Expenditures
perStudent

Total O
perating Expenditures

$7,549
$10,524

$11,106
Instruction

$5,732
$5,989

$6,358
Instructional Leadership

$83
$185

$186
School Leadership

$726
$749

$654



TEA
 | School Program

s | A
ssessm

ent and R
eporting | Perform

ance
R

eporting
Page 3 of 3

Texas Education Agency
2022 School R

eport C
ard

H
A

R
R

IS R
 P EL (101912167) - H

O
U

STO
N

 ISD
 - H

A
R

R
IS C

O
U

N
TY

STA
A

R
 O

utcom
es

This section provides STAAR
 perform

ance and Academ
ic G

row
th outcom

es. Academ
ic G

row
th

m
easures w

hether students are m
aintaining perform

ance or im
proving from

 year to year. Please
note that due to the cancellation of spring 2021 STAAR

 adm
inistration due to the C

O
VID

-19
pandem

ic,  2019 results are show
n.

State
D

istrict
C

am
pus

A
frican

A
m

erican
H

ispanic
W

hite
A

m
erican

Indian
A

sian
Pacific

Islander

Tw
o

or
M

ore
R

aces
Econ

D
isadv

STA
A

R
Perform

ance
R

ates
atA

pproaches
G

rade
LevelorA

bove
(A

llG
rades

Tested)
All Subjects

2022
74%

69%
32%

32%
33%

30%
-

-
-

-
32%

2021
67%

57%
24%

15%
26%

20%
-

-
-

-
23%

ELA/R
eading

2022
75%

70%
35%

34%
35%

*
-

-
-

-
35%

2021
68%

60%
30%

23%
31%

*
-

-
-

-
29%

M
athem

atics
2022

72%
67%

34%
31%

34%
*

-
-

-
-

34%

2021
66%

53%
21%

15%
22%

*
-

-
-

-
20%

Science
2022

76%
68%

20%
25%

20%
*

-
-

-
-

19%

2021
71%

59%
27%

0%
33%

-
-

-
-

-
25%

STA
A

R
Perform

ance
R

ates
atM

eets
G

rade
LevelorA

bove
(A

llG
rades

Tested)
All Subjects

2022
48%

43%
14%

11%
15%

20%
-

-
-

-
15%

2021
41%

33%
8%

3%
9%

0%
-

-
-

-
7%

ELA/R
eading

2022
53%

49%
18%

17%
17%

*
-

-
-

-
18%

2021
45%

38%
9%

5%
10%

*
-

-
-

-
9%

M
athem

atics
2022

42%
38%

12%
9%

13%
*

-
-

-
-

12%

2021
37%

27%
7%

3%
8%

*
-

-
-

-
7%

Science
2022

47%
39%

10%
0%

13%
*

-
-

-
-

10%

2021
44%

33%
7%

0%
9%

-
-

-
-

-
6%

STA
A

R
Perform

ance
R

ates
atM

asters
G

rade
Level(A

llG
rades

Tested)
All Subjects

2022
23%

21%
5%

4%
5%

0%
-

-
-

-
5%

2021
18%

15%
2%

0%
3%

0%
-

-
-

-
2%

ELA/R
eading

2022
25%

24%
6%

3%
7%

*
-

-
-

-
6%

2021
18%

16%
3%

0%
3%

*
-

-
-

-
3%

M
athem

atics
2022

20%
19%

5%
6%

5%
*

-
-

-
-

4%

2021
18%

13%
3%

0%
3%

*
-

-
-

-
3%

Science
2022

21%
17%

3%
0%

4%
*

-
-

-
-

3%

2021
20%

14%
1%

0%
2%

-
-

-
-

-
1%

A
cadem

ic
G

row
th

Score
(A

llG
rades

Tested)
Both Subjects

2022
74

78
70

77
68

67
-

-
-

-
70

2019
69

68
70

60
71

-
-

-
-

-
70

ELA/R
eading

2022
78

81
65

88
59

-
-

-
-

-
64

2019
68

68
66

70
66

-
-

-
-

-
66

M
athem

atics
2022

69
75

74
67

76
-

-
-

-
-

74

2019
70

68
74

50
75

-
-

-
-

-
74

-
Indicates there are no students in the group.

*
Indicates results are m

asked due to sm
all num

bers to protect student confidentiality.
n/a   Indicates data reporting is not applicable for this group.




